

July 8, 2022

Children's Services Social & Community Services Department Halton Region 690 Dorval Drive 5th Floor Oakville ON L6K 3X9

RE: Canada Wide Early Learning and Child Care System (CWELCC) Update #4 -**Second Webinar Recording and Question and Answer Sessions**

Dear Operator,

In follow-up to the memo dated June 30, 2022 "Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care System (CWELCC) Update #3 – CWELCC Opt-In/Opt-Out Form, Webinar and Next Steps," enclosed please find for your information:

- 1. Link to June 30th CWELCC Operator Webinar Recording
- 2. Registration information for CWELCC Question and Answer Sessions

1. CWELCC Operator Webinar Recording

On June 30, 2022 Halton Region hosted a webinar for child care operators which provided an overview of Halton's opt-in process and requirements for the Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care System, and next steps to support implementation.

The recorded webinar can be found at the following link: http://2big4email.halton.ca/en/downloadfiles.aspx?param=bvc2iatPlUsnxruh8v4W5lA5H SRngeQuAleQuAl

2. Question and Answer Sessions

All licensed child care operators are invited to attend a Question and Answer Session on the CWELCC System. These sessions are optional and will provide an opportunity for operators to ask questions in a small group setting with myself and other Regional staff. The sessions will be organized by auspice (for-profit and not for profit). For Licensed Home Child Care agencies, continued engagement will take place separately using the currently scheduled meetings.

Each Question and Answer Session will be limited to 25 participants. Please register for one session only. Participation is limited to 1-2 participants per organization in order to ensure all operators have an opportunity to attend one session. Registration will be on a first come first served basis; however, more sessions will be added if demand for participation exceeds capacity.

Regional Municipality of Halton

HEAD OFFICE: 1151 Bronte Rd, Oakville, ON L6M 3L1 905-825-6000 | Toll free: 1-866-442-5866





The links to register for the Question and Answer Sessions are in the table below, organized by auspice (for-profit and not-for profit). Registration details will be confirmed through a separate e-mail.

For Profit Child Care Centre Question and Answer Sessions	Not-For-Profit Child Care Centre Question and Answer Sessions
Date: July 18, 2022 Time: 9:30 to 11:00 Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJcpcuqsrjspGNH7K 3xyZ21QxF5kp o3MbA	Date: July 14, 2022 Time: 8:30 to 10:00 am Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJwkfu-rqjsjHNxxhp ojlyBqZisxN-AeL0p
Date: August 5, 2022 Time: 9:00 to 10:30 am Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJErcu-qqjsqEtJhDlWfvmZ5WGl7rijL6Vtc	Date: July 29, 2022 Time: 9:00 to 10:30 am Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJMpc-qhpjoiHtHJwuUttcyvYRmYpDUTzDXB
Date: August 16, 2022 Time: 9:30 to 11:00 am Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJckd-CqrT4pGNOKrszS4XuA2wgnDwLe9HOB	Date: August 11, 2022 Time: 1:30 to 3:00 pm Link to Register: https://halton.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJwlcOqvqj8tEtHIKztEN-zksTWkApfnaBT

Operator questions regarding the CWELCC System can continue to be submitted to childcareservices@halton.ca.

Information on the CWELCC and the Opt In/Opt Out form can be found here: https://www.halton.ca/For-Business/Professionals/Early-Learning-and-Child-Care-(CWELCC)

We look forward to continue working with you on the implementation of the CWELCC System in Halton.

Sincerely,

Sandy Palinski

Director, Children's Services

Sandy Palinski

cc: Donette Phillips, Manager, Direct Child Care Services Samantha Jackson, Manager, Systems Planning and Evaluation Catherine Wills, Manager, Children's Developmental Services